



Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

SPECIAL ORDER

No. <u>89</u> Series of 2025

SUBJECT

AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT ACTIVITIES FOR THE OBSERVANCE OF THE 2025 NATIONAL INDIGENOUS PEOPLES DAY AND INTERNATIONAL DAY OF THE WORLD'S INDIGENOUS PEOPLES, AND ANNIVERSARY OF THE 4K PROGRAM

In observance of the National Indigenous Peoples Day (NIPD) and International Day of the World's Indigenous Peoples (IDWIP), pursuant to Republic Act No. 10689 and by virtue of Resolution 49/214 adopted by the United Nations General Assembly in December 1994, declaring August 9 every year as NIPD and IDWIP, respectively, the National Program Management Office of the Kabuhayan at Kaunlaran ng Kababayang Katutubo (4K) Program is hereby authorized to conduct activities for its meaningful observance and the 7th Anniversary of the 4K Program on August 4-8, and 15, 2025 at the DA Central Office.

The celebration will commence with an opening ceremony on August 4, 2025, coinciding with the flag ceremony, product display, playing of AVPs of the success stories for the 4K Partner-beneficiaries at the DA Lobby on 4-8 August 2025 and thanksgiving mass at the 4K Program Office on 15 August 2025.

All officials and employees of the Department, including its Bureaus, Attached Agencies, and Corporations, and DA Regional Field Offices are hereby advised to give their full support and participation on the said event.

Expenses to be incurred in the conduct of the activity shall be chargeable against the 4K funds, subject to availability of funds and the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon the completion of the training. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 16th day of Jonvar 12025.

For and by the Authority of the Secretary

ALLAN Q. UMALI

Undersecretary for Administration (as per Special Order No. 618, Series of 2024)



DA-CO-OSEC-SO20250109-00025

